DOCKETED		
Docket Number:	00-AFC-13C	
Project Title:	AES Huntington Beach Generation Station Retool Project - Compliance	
TN #:	232697	
Document Title:	Petition for Change of Ownership	
Description:	N/A	
Filer:	Deric Wittenborn	
Organization:	Ellison Schneider Harris & Donlan LLP	
Submitter Role:	Applicant	
Submission Date:	4/8/2020 3:26:07 PM	
Docketed Date:	4/8/2020	

## BEFORE THE ENERGY RESOURCES CONSERVATION AND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Application for Certification

Docket No. 00-AFC-13C

HUNTINGTON BEACH GENERATING STATION RETOOL PROJECT, UNITS 3 AND 4.

## PETITION FOR CHANGE OF OWNERSHIP

Pursuant to Section 1769(b) of Title 20 of the California Code of Regulations, AES Huntington Beach, L.L.C. (the "Petitioner") hereby files this Petition for Change of Ownership of the Huntington Beach Generating Station Units 3 and 4 (the "Project").

On May 4, 2011, the Commission approved the transfer of ownership and operational control of the Project from the Petitioner to Edison Mission Huntington Beach, LLC (now known as Huntington Beach, LLC). (Order No. 11-0504-1j, docketed on May 4, 2011.) By agreement of the parties, the ownership of the project will upon closing transfer back to AES Huntington Beach, L.L.C ("AES").

In response to Section 1769(b)(1)(A), AES Huntington Beach, L.L.C. will become the owner and operator of the Project. All communications and correspondence relating to the Project, including this Petition, should be directed to:

Weikko Wirta		
President		
21730 Newland Street, Huntington Beach, CA 92646		
Weikko.Wirta@aes.com		
(562) 493-7831		

In response to Section 1769(b)(1)(B), AES Huntington Beach, L.L.C. is responsible for compliance with the Commission's conditions of certification for the Project.

In response to Section 1769(b)(1)(C), AES Huntington Beach, L.L.C. understands the conditions of certification and agrees to comply with those conditions.

As an officer of AES Huntington Beach, L.L.C., I hereby attest under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the contents of this Petition are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Dated: April 8, 2020	AES Huntington Beach, L.L.C
	/S/ Weikko Wirta
	President

{00511427;2}